TOWN OF NEW GLARUS PARK COMMISSION MEETING 17 July 2024, 6:00 PM AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of New Glarus Park Commission, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Hall 26 5th Avenue New Glarus, WI 53574

Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88539163389?pwd=aKZWN7a7O9f00czDDffYgBwwC7aNci.1

Meeting ID: 885 3916 3389 Passcode: 429831

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Proof of Posting
- 3. Approve Minutes from
 - Regular meeting on June 19, 2024 а
 - b Special meeting on June 26, 2024
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Report on Town Board Approval of Master Park Plan on July 10, 2024
- 6. Update on Prairie Restoration at Town Park—Kelly
- 7. Update on Decision by Town Board re: Grant for Trail along Hwy 39-Chris
- 8. Discuss and Consider Invasives Removal and Seeding at Bluebird Ridge—Report from Jason on His Meeting at BBRC with Steve Fabos of Indigenous Restorations
- 9. Discuss Community Foundation of Southern Wisconsin Grant Application Harry and Rose
- 10. Annual Tree Sale Income and Expenses Report
- 11. Updated 2024 Budget to Actual
- 12. Update on Southwest Badger Natural Resource Conservation Fund Grant Application due Sept. 15, 2024—Harry, Rose & Kelly
- 13. Discuss and Consider Possible Revisions to Ordinance 2023-01 Codifying the Town of New Glarus Park Commission—Mark
- 14. Schedule Next Meeting, August 21, 2024, at 6:00 PM
- 15. Adjourn

Posted: 7.11.2024

New Glarus Town Hall New Glarus Garage New Glarus Post Office https://townofnewglarus.com/

Harry Pulliam, Chair New Glarus Park Commission

John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Town Board or Plan Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.

> P.O. Box 448 ~ 26 5th Avenue ~ New Glarus, WI 53574-0448 ~ Phone 608/527-2390 https://townofnewglarus.com

Dial by your location: 312 626 6799